

TS-97/2020

Order No-13

18/05/2023

Today is fixed for filing w/s as last spl. Chance.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files a petn. Praying for time for an.adjn.

On the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Prayer for time is allowed as last spl. Chance subject to cost of
rs 100/- i/d exparte hearing of the suit.

Fix 26/07/2023 for filing w/s as last spl. Chance i/d exparte.