

Title Suit 97 of 2020

Order No. 24 dated 14.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 17.04.2025.

Both parties filed hazira.

Plaintiff filed one petition stating that the defendant has given the name of some persons in answer to the interrogatory. The plaintiff further stated that this is a suit for eviction u/Sec. 106 of Transfer of Property Act and the agreement for tenancy was executed between the plaintiffs and the defendant. As such the plaintiff will not implead the persons mentioned in the answer of the interrogatory as a party to the suit.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant raised no objection.

Heard. Considered.

On perusal of the petition it is found out that the plaintiff is not willing to implead the persons as a party to the suit. The carriage of the suit lies with the plaintiff. The plaintiff cannot further take the plea of non-joinder or mis-joinder of the parties.

Hence it is,

ORDERED

That the petition dated 17.04.2025 is allowed at the plaintiffs' risk and disposed off on contest without any order as to costs.

Fixing 02.09.2025 for PH.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah